
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ver Bue
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP
CORP GRAT IGN

)

) CASE NO. 8371
)

SHOW CAUSE ORDER

The Commission, in its efforts to investigate service

complaints made by some of the members of Tri-County Electric
Membership Corporation ("Tri-County"}, has sent written re-

quests to Tri-County for assistance in resolving the complaints.

The correspondence pertaining to those complaints, which is
attached hereto and identified as Appendix A and which was

written on behalf of Messrs. Richard A. Chapman, Charles E.

Hale and F. A. Stark, has not elicited a response from

Tri-County.

Based upon the provisions enumerated in KRS 278.03O,

KRS 278.000 and KRS 278.260 the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that

Tri-County shall appear at the offices of the Public Service

Commission at Frankfort, Kentucky, on November 18, 1981, at

1 o'lock p.m., Eastern Standard Time, to show cause, if any

it can, why it should not be subject to the penalties pre-

scribed under KRS 278.990.



Done at Frankfort„ Kentucky, thi.s 21st day of October,

PUSLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Udce Chai.rman

'bauhissionex

ATTEST:

Secretary



CASE NO. 837l

APPENDIX A

Goxrespondence pextaining to complaints against Txi-Co~~ ty

Electric Membership Corporation by:

Richard A. Chapman

Charles E. Hale

F. A. Stark



April 23, 1961

:$r, PauL T. Lee. Ceneral Hanaper
Tri-County Llectric IIe~bership Corporation
P.Q. Jr'ox 40
Lafayette, Tennessee 37083

Pear I'.r. Lee:

Please let us 'near from vou arith regard to t':~e

complaint of '.tr. and '«rs. Charles.kzwgake, «onroe

County Florist, Tonpkinsvillc, kentucky. You wi11

recall our previous correspondence.

Sincerely,
n~a<p] C

I l I ) j
John T. Szither, Director
Division of Utility Enpincerinp
and Services

JTS/ak



September 12, l980

Nr. Paul T. Lee, General Manager
Tri-County Electr ic

Membership Corporation
P.O. Box 40
Lafayette, Tennessee 37083

Dear Ke. Lee:
Va enclose a copy of a letter dated September 3,

1980 from Hr. and Mrs. Charles E. Hale, Monroe County

Florist, %fest Columbia Avenue, Tompkinsville, Kentucky,

vbich is self-explanatory.
Please have someone look into the matter and

advise as soon as possib1e ~

Sincerely,

JTS(1c
Enclosures

ENTERS RE~~ TORY. 00&fXSSXON

hn T. Smother, Direr
Division of Utility Engineering
and Services
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PHONE 46P-6232

RECEIVED"" *"

'EP

0'g >980
Utility COGUpission

er Services
P.C. rox 615
Fxnztkfart) Ky. L06GP

.airs ~

DIVISION OF UTILITY

fNGNHRING 4 SERVICES

I atx ~a-iting ir: regard to a telephone convex satio". with Louise
Coxtway an August 29) 1g."-C~. I was instructed to send my problem
in ~writing to your office.
In 1977 zy husband ar 1 I purdhased a lot consisting of appr~x-
imately five acres. Our oxlly reservati.ons about buying this
property w~s that a large ut,ility pole stood in the middle of
t,he II.O .".t."Ien conver sing ~ith the Gw."er we ~ere told there
should be r;o problem in gettixtg the ~ole moved ")ecause Tri County
EleCtriC ~retttberShip Cvap had nOI r.eCeiVed ner aSk fCr an eaaement,
to cross the property.whPm ..recting the lines in 1967. After
purchasing the property and paying, for it bit by pit .we ax'e fina3ly
able t ~ build 8n the lot. TIIis lot is especially valueable to
us bPcause we have t,':o bus:nesses and a house which is directly
in fr ont, of this lot.
i.hen we contacted Tri-"County about two years ago '.ve were told bytheir engineers that this pole could not, be moved. Also we were
told that if we were to build there Tri'County would not be able
to hook us up on the location. i'e were also told pt; this time
that, he was sure that Tri.County had a written easement,

After becoming very,erio»s abc'>t building on this lot we BP'sin
I.ontaeted the local office and ask for a copy of -he easement,
which I utxderstand has to be presented upon rooue=t by a customer.
After chilling the office several ti..dies, they hadn't had time to
find it was the rep1.,
Finally -ftex'any calls Tx i Cc>unty sent, twr eryirteers to measure
anU work out d Solution tc our y'rable t. r'E l ter receivEI. -.< I .,"y
of the m't".rials and cast, of labor to us, to have the pele moved.
You will find a copy .f the correspondex."e enclosed.



I ls

Mr. Paul T,. Lee, General Manager
Tri-County Flectric

!membership Corporation
P.O. i ox 40
Lapayette, Tennessee 37083

Dear l'.r. Lee:

Please let us hear fron you:;ith rep.arri to tj~e

cor plaint of Mx. Richter'd k~hajMen, Route 2, |deox 74,

Aciolphus, kentucky. You will xecall our previous

c ox'x'e sp on dence .

Sincerely,

John T. Sr ii t:ver, Director
Division of Utili.ty Lngineering
and Services

JTS/ak.



December 15, 1980

Paul T. Lee, General Manager
Txi-County Electric

~membership Corporation
P. O. Bo~ 40
LaPayette; Tennessee 3?083

Dear Mr. Lee:

Me enclose a copy of a letter dated December 12, l980

from Hr. Richard A. Chapman, Route 2, Box 74„, Adolphus,

Kentucky, wherein he questions a late charge.

Please have someone look into the matter andi advise

as soon as possible.

JTS/lc
Enclosure

Sincerely,
EIIERQY REGULATORY CO~i SSXON

( ~

~John T.'.Sad.ther, Director
Division of Utility Engineering
and Services



12/12/80

RECEIVED
0:C I," 1980

DJVlSIibJ OF QTIUiY
ENGINEERINQ I MRVICES

Dear Sirs>

In the nast, we read our electric met,ers ourselves~ marked

the cards in their proper places and paid our bill.
As of September this year policy i!as champed and a po.!er

ca"..pany e .ployee now does t,his chore.

'. e >sere bein~ billed on a 30 day basi . Our last, bill, received

12/9/8Q, ~re were billed for 41 days service. l.e called Tri Count,y

Elec. Service ~d spoke ~rith Jack Y~~~w~ who informed us v!e ~!ould

have to pay . 1 t,e char.-e because the-~ ~:.ere l..te re;dinp the meters.

',!e were told to co....lain t,o ~zeal Tee who m~-~ or,z"" or;.a" not

, be available for the .".ext week,

1

Our. previous bi11 i.-s:

50 ]~ Ttf

Our present bi11 isg 449 VZ

,lA.55 30 hays service

83.$,98 41 days service

kfe have beer informed by Ih . KaKi tha we ~rill always pay t.he

penalty if they are lat.e with their readings.

'..'e live on a f~ed income and we conserve t,o the best, of our

ability, onlv to have an unjust and ~!c think un>~warranted pena3.ty

thrust, uoon us for our efforts,

l~
.C%+iii'IIIQ

hAHyhis, KY 42l20



August 20, 1981

Nr. Paul T. Lee, Hsnager
Tri-County Electric Hembership

Corporation
P. 0. Box 40
Lafayette, Tennessee 37083

Dear Nx. Lee:

Please let us hear from ycu Mth regard to the

complaint ofyMe'c+P.~AP%lath, 8221 Old Shepherd'dsvi11e

Road, Louisville, Kentucky.

correspondence.
You will recall our previous

Very truly yours,

JCO/lc
Enclosure

Jesse C. Oak, Assistant Director
Division of Utiltty Engineering
and Services



March 11, 1981

Mr. Paul T. Lee, Nanager
Tri-County Electric Membership

Corporation0. Box 40
Lafa@ette .e.mes see 37083

Dear Hr. Lee:
.... Ve enclose a copy of a letter dated March 7, 1981

from Hr. F. A. Stark, 8221 Old Shepher'dsville Road, Louisville,
Kentucky, wherein he questions the disconnection of electric
8 ervice to his cab in on Barren River at Aus tin, Kentucky.

Please have someone look into the matter and advise
es soon as possible.

Sincerely,

%%d'.

Smither, Director
Division of Utility En ineering
and Services

JTS/lc
Enclosure



I L

C
i

I I='"-CEIVED

'n '/err r>g

".~iAR 0 9 ]gq)

Dear ii1rs. Kemper s OIVISION OF UTILIP
ENGINEERING C SERVICES

I am writing to you in regard to the Tri-County
Electric Corporation of Scottsburp;, Ky. I have
a cabin on Rarren River at Austin. Kentucky and
have been a. member of the 'Pri-County Elec. Corp.

or a number of years.

I had not received a statement from them, due to
their error, since Nov. 1980. I received a
statement Feb. 19Pl in the amount of I'r46.27
which I paid and notified them they had my
addres- incorrect.
February 2$ , 19Fll I visited my cabin at austin
K'entucky and discovered that the Corrpany had re-
moved the meter, therefore no electricity. All
the food I had in my freezer, at least, .Il50.00
was spoiled, I called the Co, at austin and the
Bookkeeper admitted she did not knovr hov: +hey
had made the error in my address but that I
would have to tpay '„'26.$0 to pet %he meter re-
installed. I feel this is an injustice to me as
they should have given notice as to their plans
to remove the meter and I know we could have gotten
this matter strais htened out. I also feel this
was done malicious y since I had written the
bookkeeper of an incorrect meter reading in
Oct. 1), 19PO. If this Company makes any error the
Customer always pays. We have always paid our bil'
on time and I feel they could have taken the time
and courtesy to ~otify us of their plans. Their
policy is if vou don't like our ways get your
service someplace else, which is impossible.
I would appreciate any help you can give me
in this matter.

Sincerely

F. ~. Stark


